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1717-1719 CLIFF STREET

3“ WARD, CITY OF PITTSBURGH
ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
OCTOBER 2025

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT

Half the Batte, LLC is developing a lot at parcel numbers 9-M3-97, 9-M-99-A, and9-M-100 located in the
31 Ward of the City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County, Pennsylvania. The existing lot is vacant. The
proposed development will consolidate the existing three (3) lots into two (2) lots. Two new stacked
duplexes are proposed to be constructed on the newly subdivided lots on Cliff Street.

The site is located on approximately 0.17 acres of property on Cliff Street in the City of Pittsburgh,
Allegheny County, Pennsylvania (Site). The site is bound by CIiff Street to the Southeast, Ridgeway
Street to the Northwest and residential properties to the Northeast, and Southwest (Figure 1).

According to the Federal Emergency Management Agency, the subject project area does not lie within
the regulated floodplain. The existing utilities include a 15-inch combo sewer in Cliff Street and a 6-inch
water line located in CIiff Street.

EXISTING SANITARY FLOWS

The existing site is a vacant lot. As such, sanitary credit flows were not applied.

PROPOSED SANITARY FLOWS
Half the Batte, LLC is proposing to construct two new stacked duplexes.

PA DEP Code Chapter 73.17 indicates that for 3-bedroom dwellings the effluent sanitary flows are 400
gallons per day per unit.

Effluent will ultimately be sent to the Allegheny County Sanitation Authority (ALCOSAN). See the
attached Pittsburgh Water and Sewer Authority (PWSA) Sewer System map with the route to ALCOSAN
highlighted.

PLANNING MODULE CALCULATIONS
Total Sanitary: 1600 GPD

3-Bedroom Apartment:
4 units @ 400 GPD each = 1600 GPD

TOTAL = 1600 GPD

Net flows = Proposed Flows — Existing flows = 1600 gpd — 0 gpd = 1600 gpd = 4 EDU’s

HTB25086CSG 2



1717-1719 CLIFF STREET

3“ WARD, CITY OF PITTSBURGH
ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
OCTOBER 2025

Total Water: 1600 GPD
3-Bedroom Apartment:
4 units @ 400 GPD each = 1600 GPD

TOTAL = 1600 GPD

Net flows = Proposed Flows — Existing flows = 1600 gpd — 0 gpd = 1600 gpd = 4 EDU’s

Based on the creation of a new lot, a PADEP Planning Module is anticipated to be required.

STORMWATER CONVEYANCE

Stormwater management is not needed at this site as 5,000 sf on new impervious surface nor 10,000 sf
of land disturbance is proposed. Stormwater will be routed via roof leader connections and tied into the
proposed sanitary lateral within 5’ of the existing combined sewer.

ALTERNATIVE SEWAGE FACILITIES ANALYSIS

1. Describe the chosen disposal method, its location, the daily flow proposed and if the method is an
interim method (to be replaced by the ultimate method in 5 years or less), or is an ultimate
method (to serve the development in the long term, for 5 years or more). Provide a description of
how the chosen method will provide compliance with effluent limitations. Also provide the number
of lots or EDU's that will be served.

ALCOSAN Treatment Facility. Credit for previous flows has not been considered, therefore there
are 4.0 new EDUs.

2. Describe the types of land uses adjacent to the project area (Agricultural, Residential,
Commercial etc.) and the type of sewage disposal method serving each of those land uses.
Properties adjacent to the project must be described by indicating present land uses and zoning
designations. Describe the sewage disposal methods being used for each of those adjacent land
uses (on lot, municipal treatment, etc.) and if those methods are intended for interim or ultimate
use.

The adjacent land uses are residential uses. Sanitary flows from the existing location ultimately

flow into the same interceptor.

3. Indicate if the sewage facilities described in (2) are in need of improvement due to noncompliance
with effluent limitations, high rates of on-lot malfunction or overloaded public sewers. Is there a
potential for a combined public/private project?

HTB25086CSG 3



1717-1719 CLIFF STREET

3“ WARD, CITY OF PITTSBURGH
ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
OCTOBER 2025

No potential for combined public/private project.

4. Determine and indicate what sewage disposal method is proposed for the development area in
the municipality's Official Sewage Facilities Plan (such as: on-lot disposal systems, public sewers,
etc.).

Public sewers (ALCOSAN).

5. Describe any existing sewage management program(s) in the area, and/or any sewage
management program(s) that this project would be required to participate in, and that program's
requirements.

ALCOSAN's Wet Weather Plan (WWP).

6. Describe any potential alternative sewage disposal methods that are available for the project.
Consider all reasonable possibilities for sewage disposal, such as a stream discharge or an
alternate method of land disposal. The municipality delegated local agency or DEP may also
require consideration of particular types of sewage disposal methods in the analysis. The chosen
method must ensure that applicable water quality standards are attained.

None.

7. Describe why the proposed method was chosen over any of the other methods described in the
alternatives analysis. Environmental, administrative, and financial concerns may be addressed.
Also indicate how the chosen method will guarantee adequate sewage disposal, including
compliance with applicable water quality standards and effluent limitations, for the development in
both the short-term (up to 5 years) and long-term (beyond 5 years) by describing the adequacy of
the proposed facilities (organic and hydraulic loading) and the ability of the facility to accept
additional flows or loads.

NA

8. Indicate who will be the owner of the facility, and who will be responsible for operation and
maintenance of the facility and ultimately compliance with applicable water quality standards and
effluent limitations.

Public sewers (ALCOSAN).

9. Finally, the applicant may use the narrative to describe any special considerations or provide any
additional information that supports the choice of disposal method. The alternatives analysis must
be attached to the planning module package for review by the municipality and approving agency.

NA

HTB25086CSG 4
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TABLE 1

PROPOSED SANITARY FLOWS 1717-1719 CLIFF STREET

Measurement
Type of Establishment | Unit | # of Units | GPD/UNit Flow Per Day
Residential
Three Bedroom Dwelling - Duplexl Unit | 4 400 | 1,600 GPD
Total Dry Weather Flow Per Day:l 1,600 GPD

TABLE 2

EXISTING SANITARY FLOWS 1717-1719 CLIFF STREET

Measurement
Type of Establishment | Unit | # of Units | GPD/Unit Flow Per Day

Residential
VACANT PROPERTY FOR OVER 15 0

YEARS 0

Total Dry Weather Flow Per Day:| 0 GPD
NET TOTAL
TOTAL

PROPOSED 1,600.0 GPD
EXISTING 0.0 GPD

NET INCREASE 1,600.0 GPD
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Instructions

s COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
g DpES\meyo!.gdelgliemM DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
d PROTECTION BUREAU OF CLEAN WATER

INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING COMPONENT 4A
MUNICIPAL PLANNING AGENCY REVIEW

Remove and recycle these instructions prior to mailing component to the approving agency.

Background

This component, Component 4, is used to obtain the comments of planning agencies and/or health departments having
jurisdiction over the project area. It is used in conjunction with other planning module components appropriate to the
characteristics of the project proposed.

Who Should Complete the Component?

The component should be completed by any existing municipal planning agency, county planning agency, planning
agency with areawide jurisdiction, and/or health department having jurisdiction over the project site. It is divided into
sections to allow for convenient use by the appropriate agencies.

The project sponsor must forward copies of this component, along with supporting components and data, to the
appropriate planning agency(ies) and health department(s) (if any) having jurisdiction over the development site. These
agencies are responsible for responding to the questions in their respective sections of Component 4, as well as providing
whatever additional comments they may wish to provide on the project plan. After the agencies have completed their
review, the component will be returned to the applicant. The agencies have 60 days in which to provide comments to the
applicant. If the agencies fail to comment within this 60 day period, the applicant may proceed to the next stage of the
review without the comments. The use of registered mail or certified mail (return receipt requested) by the applicant when
forwarding the module package to the agencies will document a date of receipt.

After receipt of the completed Component 4 from the planning agencies, or following expiration of the 60 day period
without comments, the applicant must submit the entire component package to the municipality having jurisdiction over
the project area for review and action. If approved by the municipality, the proposed plan, along with the municipal action,
will be forwarded to the approving agency (Department of Environmental Protection or delegated local agency). The
approving agency, in turn, will either approve the proposed plan, return it as incomplete, or disapprove the plan, based
upon the information provided.

Instructions for Completing Planning Agency and/or Health Department Review Component

Section A.  Project Name

Enter the project name as it appears on the accompanying sewage facilities planning module component (Component 2,
2m, 3, 3s or 3m).

Section B. Review Schedule

Enter the date the package was received by the reviewing agency, and the date that the review was completed.

Section C. Agency Review

1. Answer the yes/no questions and provide any descriptive information necessary on the lines provided. Attach
additional sheets, if necessary.

2. Complete the name, title, and signature block.

Section D. Additional Comments

The Agency may provide whatever additional comment(s) it deems necessary, as described in the form. Attach additional
sheets, if necessary.
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pennsylvania DEP Code #:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
g DCPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
BUREAU OF CLEAN WATER

SEWAGE FACILITIES PLANNING MODULE
COMPONENT 4A - MUNICIPAL PLANNING AGENCY REVIEW

Note to Project Sponsor: To expedite the review of your proposal, one copy of your completed planning module
package and one copy of this Planning Agency Review Component should be sent to the local municipal planning
agency for their comments.

SECTION A. PROJECT NAME (See Section A of instructions)

Project Name
1717-1719 CIiff Street

SECTION B. REVIEW SCHEDULE (See Section B of instructions)

1. Date plan received by municipal planning agency 1/14/2026
2. Date review completed by agency _2/5/2026

SECTION C. AGENCY REVIEW (See Section C of instructions)

Yes No

] E 1. Is there a municipal comprehensive plan adopted under the Municipalities Planning Code
(53 P.S. 10101, et seq.)?

] N/AD 2. Is this proposal consistent with the comprehensive plan for land use?

If no, describe the inconsistencies

X ] 3. Is this proposal consistent with the use, development, and protection of water resources?

If no, describe the inconsistencies

4. s this proposal consistent with municipal land use planning relative to Prime Agricultural Land
Preservation?

5. Does this project propose encroachments, obstructions, or dams that will affect wetlands?

If yes, describe impacts

Will any known historical or archaeological resources be impacted by this project?

If yes, describe impacts

O
X X X O

7. Will any known endangered or threatened species of plant or animal be impacted by this
project?

If yes, describe impacts

M ] 8. Is there a municipal zoning ordinance?

X O] 9. s this proposal consistent with the ordinance?
If no, describe the inconsistencies

] X 10. Does the proposal require a change or variance to an existing comprehensive plan or zoning
ordinance?

X ] 11. Have all applicable zoning approvals been obtained?

X L] 12. s there a municipal subdivision and land development ordinance?




3850-FM-BCW0362A 6/2016

SECTION C. AGENCY REVIEW (continued)

Yes No
K ] 13. Is this proposal consistent with the ordinance?
If no, describe the inconsistencies
K ] 14. s this plan consistent with the municipal Official Sewage Facilities Plan?
If no, describe the inconsistencies
] E 15. Are there any wastewater disposal needs in the area adjacent to this proposal that should be

considered by the municipality?

If yes, describe

X 16. Has a waiver of the sewage facilities planning requirements been requested for the residual
tract of this subdivision?

] If yes, is the proposed waiver consistent with applicable ordinances?

If no, describe the inconsistencies

17. Name, title and signature of planning agency staff member completing this section:
Name: Kvla Prendergast, AICP

Title: Senior Environmental Planner

Signature: /?/4//4/ ﬁfsz%f

Date: 2/5/2026

Address 412 Boulevard of the Allies Suite 201 Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Telephone Number; 412-522-6551

SECTION D. ADDITIONAL COMMENTS (See Section D of instructions)

This component does not limit municipal planning agencies from making additional comments concerning the relevancy
of the proposed plan to other plans or ordinances. If additional comments are needed, attach additional sheets.

The planning agency must complete this component within 60 days.

This component and any additional comments are to be returned to the applicant.




COUNTYOF ALLEGHENY

SARA INNAMORATO
COUNTY EXECUTIVE

February 18, 2026

Delaney Wilbur, Engineer
KU Resources, Inc.

22 South Linden St
Duquesne, PA 15219

RE: SEWAGE FACILITIES PLANNING MODULE
1717-1719 CIliff Street —Pittsburgh
Allegheny County, Pennsylvania

Dear Ms. Wilbur:

Enclosed is a signed copy of Component 4C, County or Joint County Health Department Review, for the
above-referenced development. This Planning Module Component was received on February 11, 2026.
The project proposes the following:

Project Description: The proposed development will consolidate three existing lots
into two newly subdivided lots on CIiff Street, where two new
stacked duplexes are planned for construction.

Sewage Flow: 1600 GPD

Conveyance: Sewage from proposed development will be conveyed by
PWSA to the Allegheny River Interceptor and ultimately
transported to ALCOSAN for treatment.

Sewer’s Owner: PWSA (collection), ALCOSAN (interceptor)

Sewage Treatment Plant: ALCOSAN

Please be advised that a permit must be obtained from the Allegheny County Health Department’s (ACHD)
Plumbing Section prior to commencing any plumbing work for the proposed project. Plumbing work for
which an ACHD Plumbing Permit must be obtained includes any plumbing work done on the site and any
sewers, which will not be owned and operated by a municipality or a sewer authority.

IULIA VANN, MD, MPH, DIRECTOR
ALLEGHENY COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

5
:? {8 - WATER POLLUTION CONTROL & SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT
% i\ ) {: 3901 PENNAVENUE ¢ BUILDINGS ¢ PITTSBURGH. PA 15224-1318
7, i

Advancing

N PHONE: 412.578.8040 ¢ FAX:412.578.8053 public health
% pepat WWW.ALLEGHENYCOUNTY.US/HEALTHDEPARTMENT performance



In addition, it should be noted that the approval of this sewage facilities planning module does not include
approval of pipe size and/or type. Approval for pipe size and/or type must be obtained by filing a specific
plumbing plan with the ACHD’s Plumbing Section. If you should have any questions relative to ACHD’s
plumbing requirements, please contact Jeffrey Czochara, Plumbing Program Manager at 412-578-7934.

The ACHD has no objection to the approval of this project. If you have any questions, please call me at
412-578-8046.

Sincerely,

Issa Tijani
Environmental Health Engineer 11
Water Pollution Control & Solid Waste Management

Enclosure
cc: Regis Ryan, PA Department of Environmental Protection w/attachment
Jeffrey Czochara, ACHD w/attachment
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pennsylvania BUREAU OF CLEAN WATER

?;'-:34" DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL

rroTRenen INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING COMPONENT 4C
COUNTY OR JOINT HEALTH DEPARTMENT REVIEW

Remove and recycle these instructions prior to mailing component to the approving agency.

Background

This component, Component 4, is used to obtain the comments of planning agencies and/or health departments having

jurisdiction over the project area. It is used in conjunction with other planning module components appropriate to the
characteristics of the project proposed.

Who Should Complete the Component?

The component should be completed by any existing municipal planning agency, county planning agency, planning
agency with areawide jurisdiction, and/or health department having jurisdiction over the project site. It is divided into
sections to allow for convenient use by the appropriate agencies.

The project sponsor must forward copies of this component, along with supporting components and data, to the
appropriate planning agency(ies) and health department(s) (if any) having jurisdiction over the development site. These
agencies are responsible for responding to the questions in their respective sections of Component 4, as well as providing
whatever additional comments they may wish to provide on the project plan. After the agencies have completed their
review, the component will be returned to the applicant. The agencies have 60 days in which to provide comments to the
applicant. If the agencies fail to comment within this 60 day period, the applicant may proceed to the next stage of the
review without the comments. The use of registered mail or certified mail (return receipt requested) by the applicant when
forwarding the module package to the agencies will document a date of receipt.

After receipt of the completed Component 4 from the planning agencies, or following expiration of the 60 day period
without comments, the applicant must submit the entire component package to the municipality having jurisdiction over
the project area for review and action. If approved by the municipality, the proposed plan, along with the municipal action,
will be forwarded to the approving agency (Department of Environmental Protection or delegated local agency). The

approving agency, in turn, will either approve the proposed plan, return it as incomplete, or disapprove the plan, based
upon the information provided.

Instructions for Completing Planning Agency and/or Health Department Review Component

Section A.  Project Name

Enter the project name as it appears on the accompanying sewage facilities planning module component (Component 2,
2m, 3, 3s or 3m).

Section B. Review Schedule

Enter the date the package was received by the reviewing agency, and the date that the review was completed.

Section C. Agency Review

1. Answer the yes/no questions and provide any descriptive information necessary on the lines provided. Attach
additional sheets, if necessary.

2. Complete the name, title, and signature block.

Section D. Additional Comments

The Agency may provide whatever additional comment(s) it deems necessary, as described in the form. Attach additional
sheets, if necessary.
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s . COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
] EESXQQETYOE‘E{“?I%L?ENTAL DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Ve DEPARTMENT BUREAU OF CLEAN WATER

SEWAGE FACILITIES PLANNING MODULE
COMPONENT 4C - COUNTY OR JOINT HEALTH DEPARTMENT REVIEW

Note to Project Sponsor: To expedite the review of your proposal, one copy of your completed planning module
package and one copy of this Planning Agency Review Component should be sent to the county or joint county health
department for their comments.

SECTION A. PROJECT NAME (See Section A of instructions)

Project Name
1717-1719 CIiff Street

SECTION B. REVIEW SCHEDULE (See Section B of instructions)

1. Date plan received by county or joint county health department 2/11/2026
Agency name Allegheny County Health Department (ACHD)

2. Date review completed by agency 2/18/2026

SECTION C. AGENCY REVIEW (See Section C of instructions)

Yes No
X L1 1. Isthe proposed plan consistent with the municipality‘s Official Sewage Facilities Plan?

If no, what are the inconsistencies?

J X] 2. Are there any wastewater disposal needs in the area adjacent to this proposal that should be
considered by the municipality?

If yes, describe

O X 3. s there any known groundwater degradation in the area of this proposal?

If yes, describe

X [0 4. The county or joint county health department recommendation concerning this proposed plan is as
follows: ACHD recommends approval. Please see attached letter.

5. Name, title and signature of person completing this section:

Name: Issa Tijani

Title: Environmental Health Engineer

Signature:

Date: 2/18/2026

Name of County Health Department: Allegheny County Health Department

Address: 3901 Penn Avenue, Building #5, Pittsburgh, PA 15224

Telephone Number: 412-578-8046

SECTION D. ADDITIONAL COMMENTS (See Section D of instructions)

This component does not limit county planning agencies from making additional comments concerning the relevancy of
the proposed plan to other plans or ordinances. If additional comments are needed, attach additional sheets.

The county planning agency must complete this component within 60 days.
This component and any additional comments are to be returned to the applicant.




Pennsylvania Department of Conservation and Natural Resources Project Search ID: PNDI-836571
PNDI Receipt: project _receipt 1717 1719 cliff street 836571 _FINAL 1.pdf

1. PROJECT INFORMATION

Project Name: 1717-1719 CIiff Street

Date of Review: 7/7/2025 11:54:27 AM

Project Category: Development, Residential, subdivision which will contain 1-2 lots with 1-2 single family living
units

Project Area: 0.24 acres

County(s): Allegheny

Township/Municipality(s): Pittsburgh City

ZIP Code:

Quadrangle Name(s): PITTSBURGH EAST

Watersheds HUC 8: Lower Allegheny

Watersheds HUC 12: Allegheny River-Ohio River

Decimal Degrees: 40.445981, -79.986412

Degrees Minutes Seconds: 40° 26' 45.5315" N, 79° 59' 11.847" W

2. SEARCH RESULTS

Agency Results Response

PA Game Commission No Known Impact No Further Review Required
PA Department of Conservation and No Known Impact No Further Review Required
Natural Resources

PA Fish and Boat Commission No Known Impact No Further Review Required
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service No Known Impact No Further Review Required

As summarized above, Pennsylvania Natural Diversity Inventory (PNDI) records indicate no known impacts to
threatened and endangered species and/or special concern species and resources within the project area. Therefore,
based on the information you provided, no further coordination is required with the jurisdictional agencies. This
response does not reflect potential agency concerns regarding impacts to other ecological resources, such as
wetlands.

Page 1 of 5



Pennsylvania Department of Conservation and Natural Resources Project Search ID: PNDI-836571
PNDI Receipt: project_receipt_1717_1719 cliff street 836571 FINAL_1.pdf

1717-1719 CIiff Street
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Pennsylvania Department of Conservation and Natural Resources
PNDI Receipt: project_receipt 1717_1719_cliff street 836571 FINAL 1.pdf

Project Search ID: PNDI-836571
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3. AGENCY COMMENTS

Regardless of whether a DEP permit is necessary for this proposed project, any potential impacts to threatened
and endangered species and/or special concern species and resources must be resolved with the appropriate
jurisdictional agency. In some cases, a permit or authorization from the jurisdictional agency may be needed if
adverse impacts to these species and habitats cannot be avoided.

These agency determinations and responses are valid for two years (from the date of the review), and are
based on the project information that was provided, including the exact project location; the project type,
description, and features; and any responses to questions that were generated during this search. If any of the
following change: 1) project location, 2) project size or configuration, 3) project type, or 4) responses to the
questions that were asked during the online review, the results of this review are not valid, and the review must
be searched again via the PNDI Environmental Review Tool and resubmitted to the jurisdictional agencies. The
PNDI tool is a primary screening tool, and a desktop review may reveal more or fewer impacts than what is listed
on this PNDI receipt. The jursidictional agencies strongly advise against conducting surveys for the species
listed on the receipt prior to consultation with the agencies.

PA Game Commission
RESPONSE:

No Impact is anticipated to threatened and endangered species and/or special concern species and resources.

PA Department of Conservation and Natural Resources
RESPONSE:

No Impact is anticipated to threatened and endangered species and/or special concern species and resources.

PA Fish and Boat Commission
RESPONSE:

No Impact is anticipated to threatened and endangered species and/or special concern species and resources.

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
RESPONSE:

No impacts to federally listed or proposed species are anticipated, Therefore, no further consultation/coordination
under the Endangered Species Act (87 Stat. 884, as amended; 16 U.S.C. 1531 et seq. is required. Because no take of
federally listed species is anticipated, none is authorized, This response does not reflect potential Fish and Wildlife
Service concerns under the Fish and Wildlife Coordination Act or other authorities.

4. DEP INFORMATION

The Pa Department of Environmental Protection (DEP) requires that a signed copy of this receipt, along with any
required documentation from jurisdictional agencies concerning resolution of potential impacts, be submitted with
applications for permits requiring PNDI review. Two review options are available to permit applicants for handling PNDI
coordination in conjunction with DEP's permit review process involving either T&E Species or species of special
concern. Under sequential review, the permit applicant performs a PNDI screening and completes all coordination with
the appropriate jurisdictional agencies prior to submitting the permit application. The applicant will include with its
application, both a PNDI receipt and/or a clearance letter from the jurisdictional agency if the PNDI Receipt shows a
Potential Impact to a species or the applicant chooses to obtain letters directly from the jurisdictional agencies. Under
concurrent review, DEP, where feasible, will allow technical review of the permit to occur concurrently with the T&E
species consultation with the jurisdictional agency. The applicant must still supply a copy of the PNDI Receipt with its
permit application. The PNDI Receipt should also be submitted to the appropriate agency according to directions on
the PNDI Receipt. The applicant and the jurisdictional agency will work together to resolve the potential impact(s). See
the DEP PNDI policy at https://conservationexplorer.dcnr.pa.gov/content/resources.
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5. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

The PNDI environmental review website is a preliminary screening tool. There are often delays in updating species
status classifications. Because the proposed status represents the best available information regarding the
conservation status of the species, state jurisdictional agency staff give the proposed statuses at least the same
consideration as the current legal status. If surveys or further information reveal that a threatened and endangered
and/or special concern species and resources exist in your project area, contact the appropriate jurisdictional
agency/agencies immediately to identify and resolve any impacts.

For a list of species known to occur in the county where your project is located, please see the species lists by county
found on the PA Natural Heritage Program (PNHP) home page (www.naturalheritage.state.pa.us). Also note that the
PNDI Environmental Review Tool only contains information about species occurrences that have actually been
reported to the PNHP.

6. AGENCY CONTACT INFORMATION

PA Department of Conservation and Natural U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

Resources Pennsylvania Field Office

Bureau of Forestry, Ecological Services Section Endangered Species Section

400 Market Street, PO Box 8552 110 Radnor Rd; Suite 101

Harrisburg, PA 17105-8552 State College, PA 16801

Email: RA-HeritageReview@pa.gov Email: IR1_ESPenn@fws.gov
NO Faxes Please

PA Fish and Boat Commission PA Game Commission

Division of Environmental Services Bureau of Wildlife Management

595 E. Rolling Ridge Dr., Bellefonte, PA 16823 Division of Environmental Review

Email: RA-FBPACENOTIFY @pa.gov 2001 Elmerton Avenue, Harrisburg, PA 17110-9797

Email: RA-PGC_PNDI@pa.gov

NO Faxes Please

7. PROJECT CONTACT INFORMATION

Name: 7 Gia g (Da fLE _
Company/Business Name: /74 /£ //7# bBalttts (e
Address:_ 700 we il Avenicse

City, State, Zip:_{iftobursh A 15212

Phone: ) S 275 2 Fax:( )
Email: /(it;m NE@ HTRCpat  com

8. CERTIFICATION

| certify that ALL of the project information contained in this receipt (including project location, project
size/configuration, project type, answers to questions) is true, accurate and complete. In addition, if the project type,
location, size or configuration changes, or if the answers to any questions that were asked during this online review

/:Langeh agree t do the online environmental review.
o] o) 2028
applicﬁtll @Je.c.t_prapbnent 5|gnature ! date
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E McCONNELLS MORRAINE
m MILL STATE BUTLER CO.
: “37'40" [ My e
3 o N 62°37°40" E - o _ _ o - _ PEAK OPERATING WATER DEMANDS
§ - T T 1 o o 20.00' /\f To be completed by the Applicant and provided once within the plan set, if applicable:
X
N/F N/E METER INFORMATION DOMESTIC SYSTEM FIRE SYSTEM BEAVER €O. o
| BEAVER
o | ! | : : ! QUANTITY | size TYPE USE FLOW, |PRESSURE, | FLOW, |PRESSURE, FoNoMY
i CITY OF CITY OF | GPM PSI GPM PSI
s
% I I I I PITTSBURGH PITTSBURGH I | I 2 1" POSITIVE DISPLACEMENT DOMESTIC 19.6 52 NA NA
‘ I
ol l ! ‘ ' TX1.D. 9-M-98 TX1.D.9-M-99 |
3
x |
kel I l [ 1 : | |
I [ | | I
% -; It |
© | ol
q I | | | ! NP :
m ‘ I l I N m METER SIZE: 5/8", 5/8"X3/4"’ %", 1"’ 2", 3", 4“, 6", 8", 10", 12“, 16"
-]
% | R METER TYPE: POSITIVE DISPLACEMENT, COMPOUND, ELECTROMAGNETIC, ULTRASONIC, TURBINE
s |
2 \ : 'I : : I 2 | METER USE: DOMESTIC, FIRE, COMBINATION
|
w |
—
- N 62°37'40" E 20.00' + | WASHINGTON  CO.
ﬁB—. - : | McKEESPORT
S| : : : : 8.50 11.50 I ‘ WHITE 0AK PARK
|
: ; PEAK DAILY SANITARY FLOW DEMANDS WESTMORELAND CO
N = ] .
8 | 8 =) L I To be completed by the Applicant and ‘ WASHINGTON, PA.
| . ' : 'I | A Q I provided once within the plan set, if applicable:
3| | N I ;5 I | 1= o3 ROUND ;—:}Iilk
l; | | | I & > PROJECT FLOW, GPD 1,600 %
|
o| | | | ! : < § 8 . EXISTING FLOW, GPD 0
- |
y " - g p—— o WORK SITE LOCATION
z = S 62°37'40" W = g
<§( | : : LLE —_— &)l | Q( < g — 8 I
el | 20- ' Nl SES LOCATION MAP
-l X | 25' REAR YARD SETBACK | ) X A N.T.S.
| | I % I | o 1 S < §| o !
| I I - | I | { X II & o’ Z o g ! THE PITTSBURGH WATER & SEWER AUTHORITY APPROVAL BLOCK
= = QO I <ZE I 3 Z D) O Q ™~ To be completed by the Applicant and provided on each sheet within the plan set:
X Z | N Z>_9 |
| | i Bs '-éJ a < NS | S ~ o 2 <> (Check all that apply)
|
O N~ » Z i~ O I 1T hkFm X__ NEW WATER CONNECTION(S)
1
I @) II: o | S g ! | <is a | Ié ) o) 1 NEW SEWER CONNECTION(S)
|
| '. : | , d T > | N 2. < i L — o g < = ! REUSE EXISTING WATER CONNECTION(S)
1
T © w > T > 2N ! Z (ID :Q- o) Z X__ REUSE EXISTING SEWER CONNECTION(S)
» Z W ' =) Q1 x =9 Z TERMINATE EXISTING WATER CONNECTION(S)
| | . O 2 REAFARD B2 I— ) !
‘ | . | 6 x¥ = Ll SsTBAek | - v L 2 X > I 7)) ! X__ TERMINATE EXISTING SEWER CONNECTION(S)
L ) é m l: > I X = I o i m T __ PRIVATE CONSTRUCTION OF PUBLIC FACILITIES
S 285 Zogk | HE@mo | o 5
| | |
: 2 : II Jylr E cli) 9 I % % i | ! = ! ! To be completed by the PWSA:
<\]: th _|: < m - i ‘ (a ‘ W (Required for ALL approvals)
| ! ! =
QA — o 2D | | | L]~ ,
l =~ O 0 | ! ! '+ <L | ! ! Q- L |
N | QA g® | | PROPOSED TWO | I L i S
W O Y STORY DUPLEX 0 | % ~
N S T n E ° (TYP. OF 2) E I H | I 3 REVIEWER, DEPT. OF ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION
i [ Z \\ Q\ \ | | I c'l i U)l 8 =2 |
1y | | | Si | £ | o = '
) | > O = | S
I . 3 g 2 e o
Q
| ﬁ 1 | ! : =1 = = b ES R | SENIOR PROJECT MANAGER, DEPT. OF ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION
| — ! ! ! o i} tj 15 iy i
| P‘ D (o] WY/ 1
] N gy W 'y il o
| | | c:' Ny o N O I !
! N
| ! ! ' o af E I N - | ' DIRECTOR OF OPERATIONS
2 B w A2 % ! I
2| T = |
' + |
| [ I [ ! 4—' - ! :
‘ ' ! ! { '6 | B l I‘ (Required for "Private Construction of Public Facilities" ONLY))
| .
| | I L ' \ ‘
| | | |
[ | | | I o = l | o = : :
| | | | F | &) | |
I 8 I B °© ! ! ‘ DIRECTOR, DEPT. OF ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION
l i CONNECT 4" PRIVATE EXISTING HOUSE
I LATERAL TO EXISTING |
I ________
| | : . - : | WYE AT STA. 1+78.40 PER No. 1721 ! PWSA PROJECT NUMBER ___TAP-345-0425
DETAIL ST-2, SHEET 2 OF 3 l
? | | |~ 6" PRIVATE STORM TAP C RECORD NUMBER
| | | ! 3/4:" PRIVATE DOMESTIC | RIVATE SDRA0 LATERAL. CONNECT '
SANITARY LATERAL |
I | I I WATER LATERAL. WILL | (TYP. OF 2) ;%EWX?;E The PWSA approval was based on information provided by others under the assumption that this
BE SUB-METERED CONVEYANCE l information was accurate and complete. Please refer to the PWSA Developer's Manual for
INTERNALLY (TYP. OF 2) detailed information on the regulations and procedures for obtaining water and sewer service.
| | | | SYSTEM (TYP. OF 2) |
25.50 |
! LOT206 ! I LOT205 ! E . / l
3/4" WATER METER IN METER _ / CONNECT 6" PRIVATE LATERAL TO
[ I I : CROCK, SEE DETAIL WS-5MPR, \g 'O EXISTING WYE AT STA. 1+57.70 5 WWEA / 3
| ! ! SHEET? OF 3. (TYP. OF 2) L. PER DETAIL ST-2, SHEET 2 OF 3 %ﬁ%
Q o
SR I —L 28.50' L 3150 @ [\ \___Q_A____A__A_I_J:_T - i ©//\ PROFESSIONALA\
| — - — — ) CURB S\TOP WITH Cl‘JRB BOX, SEE DETAIL 2°37'40" E 601%' .64 LEONAD J. WHITE .
WCB-1, SHEET 2 OF 3. (TYP. OF 2) T ‘ SENGHEER] /] PIttSbU rg h
. CONCRETE SIDEWALK Fog256
CONCRETE SIDEWALK [ STA:1+94.80 R 3
TAP FACTORY MADE CAPPED S /V/V YL\ P$ Wate r & Sewe r
& a ( STA:1+96.60 | / [— .
L Ay ~. - | TAP FACTORY MADE CAPPED ) STA 115590 ST Authorlty
CONCRETE CURE. [ STA:2+00.40 TAP FACTORY MADE] TAP FACTORY MADE APPROXIMATE LOCATION: ’gg
TAP BREAK-IN INTRUDING CORPORATION —— ?/3/7/205 UA;AGNHH(;VAAETER) 5 HALF THE BATTLE
. RMINATED PER STOP AT POINT s [ 8
CLIFF STREET - 50' R/W "DETAL SLTI, SHEET 2 OF 5. > Ve, oF ) S S IS CONBHED SR (TS I 700 RIVER AVENUE
' TYP . F 2 m COMBO COMBO COMBO COMBO con
> » % CcoMBo CcoMBo comeo COMBO! comeo — OMEO) ESNED ol coMeo coveo COMES 7&7
N s e oo e o oo covmn 'l oeo Egg{g}&G 15 CO\S&P COMBI%ES; SEWER CQ;BI?SBURGZI;MBO TER) COMBO COMBO COMBO Il COMB! COMBO \/&QQ) COMBO \ SPMEO co?\\ COMBO (L COMBO COMBO '&:;% P ITTSB U R G H , P A 1 5 21 2
/1 s A S / 2 P - WATER & SEWER SERVICE TAP—IN
& & CONNECT 4" PRIVATE = MHO09MO034 e
o = SANITARY LATERAL TO N 2
" ” INE (PITTSBURGH WATER,
. ., T EA 10 ) EXISTING 6" DIP WATERLINE (PITTSBURGH WATER) STA:2+15.30 ]—W EA'FF)EQ/A'\ALTEESRTSE',FAAlL w w {STA:1+57.70 }-W STA'1+CV3V3 = " w EXISTING 6" DIP WATERLINE (PITTS! §§ " w— C LI FF STR E ET
:2+64. TAP FACTORY MADE TAP FACTORY MADE . . 3
‘_LTAP FACTORY MADE STA:2+17.80 ] ?rTvg ?)HFEzE)T 2ors STA:1+64.94 1AE FACTORY MADEJ o PREPARED BY:
STA:2+66.40 TAP FACTORY MADE STA:1+76.00 {STA'HSSSO ] g ' 1717-1719 CLIFF STREET
TAP FACTORY MADE CAPPED STA:1+93.36 TAP FACTORY MADE CAPPED s K“ H I
. .\ (STA:2+37.80 e { \TAP FACTORY MADE X esources, nc. P ITTSBU RGH PA 1 521 9
STA2+76.50 j | TAP FACTORY MADE CAPPEDF \_ CONNECT PROPOSED PRIVATE 1-INGH STA1+78.40 J CONCRETE CURE ! 22 South Linden Street ’
TAP BREAK-IN INTRUDING STA:2+39.60 j DOMESTIC SERVIGE LATERAL 1O TAP FACTORY MADE Duquesne, PA 15110
STA2+84.60 ] TAP FACTORY MADE CAPPED EXISTING 6-INCH WATERLINE PER j:ll %jgggggé £
. : ; DETAIL WS-5NT, SHEET 3 OF 3, www.kuresources.com . . ax
TAP FACTORY MADE CAPPED \[STA-2+51 20 } LATERAL TRENCH PER DETAIL WS-C, SCALE - FEET
_ | j TAP BREAK-IN INTRUDING SHEET 2 OF 3 (TYP. OF 2) PLAN SCALE: 1" = 10"
STA:2+86.90 ] ’ 10 0 5 10 20 40 CALL BEFORE YOU DIG! KU DESIGN TICKET# ACCESSION NO
__\TAPFACTORYMADECAPPED) _ _ |\ e E;!—-E;!;— o wene wwemesen | DATE: MARCH 2025 SHEET
SERIAL # 20251361665 REV 1: 1 OF 3
PENNSYLVANIA ACT 187 (1996) NOTIF!CATION OF EXCAVATORS, DESIGNERS, OR ANY PERSON REV 2: CASE NO.
PENNSVLVANIA ONE CALL SYSTEM, INC. AT 1800-242.1776 BEFORE ANY DISTURBANCE. REV 3:
1:10
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KDD24203BPS

| PROJECT NUMBER

04/12/2024 | CAD FILE NUMBER 25086DTIP

| DRAWN BY JAD

( .EX/.SZL/.ﬂg Comb/.ﬂat/.oﬂ EXISTING SEWER MAIN
U Sewer Only /
L L )
Existing Wye I
Flow Existing Wye
. 6"x4” W Min.
- - Approved Connection / X ye (Min.) /
. O Nk EXISTING WYE FITTING SEAL THE LATERAL
Existing _ _ 0= SEE DETAIL LTPC
Sewer Main
Fittings As Required
B ]
Y REMOVE SECTION OF LATERAL
o s sover (5 iny oL [ ¢ sy sover 5 i L /o,
2’—0" OR EQUAL TO 8-INCHES
Min SHALL BE BACKFILLED WITH
: FLOWABLE FILL CONCRETE
NEW CONSTRUCTION .
Fernco Coupling y PLAN VIEW DETAIL OPEN-CUT METHOD
With Stainless Steel Bands Fittings As
Or Approved Equal Required
_ _ /EXISTING SEWER MAIN
g ( Existing _Combination Trrr- 77 i
0 Sewer Only
o
Sewer Lateral / U
Existing Wye NO.TE.: .
Existing lateral must be inspected
d in proper workin condition TRENCHLESS REHABILITATION SHALL
an prop g : EXISTING WYE FITTING COMPLY WITH SPECIFICATION 02971
o ) RELINING OF SEWERS AND EXTEND
Popety e Fooe 1 Paved Brtuoy N, [| e otng Loter e aeo e
) MANHOLE TO THE DOWNSTREAM
™ % , MANHOLE
— ~| O Approved Connection THE PITTSBURGH WATER & SEWER AUTHORITY APPROVAL BLOCK
— = , . ey
Yy i Y R . To be completed by the Applicant and provided on each sheet within the plan set:
( stewpgort [— 6"x4” Wye (Min.) LATERALS WITH NOMINAL P v the 2pp P P
DIAMETERS GREATER THAN
ACHD . . / OR EQUAL TO 8-INCHES (Check all that apply)
Sewer _ Lgtero\ — Fittings As Required SHALL BE BACKFILLED WITH X NEW WATER CONNECTION(S)
To Building FLOWABLE FILL CONCRETE
) _ NEW SEWER CONNECTION(S)
— REUSE EXISTING WATER CONNECTION(S)
6”7 Storm Sewer (6”7 Min.) H_FJ «— 47 Sanitary Sewer (47 Min.) NOTES: TRENCHLESS METHOD X __ REUSE EXISTING SEWER CONNECTION(S)
PLAN VIEW 2'—0" - ' TERMINATE EXISTING WATER CONNECTION(S)
Min 1. LATERAL ABANDONMENT WORK LOCATED WITHIN CITY OF PITTSBURGH RIGHT-OF-WAY SHALL ADHERE TO THE DOMI'S
: RIGHT-OF-WAY PROCEDURES MANUAL. X TERMINATE EXISTING SEWER CONNECTION(S)
MODIFICATION TO EXISTING STRUCTURE OR FACILITY 2, I[_)?EK/EEIT_/(-\)IID?EBRASI\III\DASHMEFT WORK ASSOCIATED WITH PRIVATE DEVELOPMENT SHALL ADHERE TO THE PWSA PRIVATE CONSTRUCTION OF PUBLIC FACILITIES
PLAN VIEW DETAIL 3. THE INSTALLATION OF A TRENCHLESS POINT REPAIR SHALL BE PROHIBITED.
4. THE ABILITY TO INSTALL A CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE IS NOT ALWAYS FEASIBLE AND DEPENDS ON THE SITE SPECIFIC To be completed by the PWSA:
FEATURES OF THE SEWER SEGMENT. ]
R E V IS 10 N S PG }l o The Pittsburgh Water and Sewer Authority R E V IS 10 N S The Pittsburgh Water and Sewer Authority (Required for ALL approvals)
é Sewer Tap To Existing Sewer Wye Separated House Lateral LATERAL ABANDONMENT
pittsburah One Connection To Main PITTSBURGH WATER
ittsburg
EDITED BY: LRC CHECKED BY: RDH APPROVED BY: BKK STANDARD DETAIL ID
Approved by Water & Sewer Scaler NS, Supplementa Approved by Scale: NS, Supplementa PGH éo SLT1 REVIEWER, DEPT. OF ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION
Authority Detal Drawing: O | — 2 Detal Drawing: O | — O APPROVED DATE: 04/28/2023 NOT TO SCALE
SEWER BRICK %" STEEL PLATE
CUTTOFIT CUTTOFIT
ASTM C32 SENIOR PROJECT MANAGER, DEPT. OF ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION
CONCRETE CONCRETE 6'—0" Minimum
A
_____ E‘mighed ; DIRECTOR OF OPERATIONS
rade ) T ITR TR ITS
o= o II=lI=l=l1=
H‘W”‘Wi o ===
_____ :m = II=II=lI=lll=
—Il =] . e . . —
iﬂ Mﬁ < T—= (Required for "Private Construction of Public Facilities" ONLY)
EXISTING LATERAL: EXISTING LATERAL ﬁ iﬁ — o
E ” 30. E
M 12 L\H DIRECTOR, DEPT. OF ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION
BRICK METHOD STEEL PLATE METHOD = = 4 |
mdll ——
ME g PWSA PROJECT NUMBER TAP-345-0425
Horizontal C of Main —
EXISTING LATERAL EXISTING LATERAL ES[ 3 TAP C RECORD NUMBER
<<
GASKETS o S—
GASKETS 2 ° The PWSA approval was based on information provided by others under the assumption that this
= A Existing Water Main SERVICE BOX EXTENSION information was accurate and complete. Please refer to the PWSA Developer's Manual for
_____ -~ detailed information on the regulations and procedures for obtaining water and sewer service.
I=l==1=I==I=I=I=N== === =)
=== N=N= === =N === =

>

i SIZE | INCREASES | OVERALL
: o NO. | LENGTH—A | LENGTH—B | WEICHT o,
L )\ 155 20 22.75 13.1 N
GASKETED CAP AND LATERAL ARE GASKETED PLUG AND LATERAL ARE > 156 24 26.75 17.7 y ZaR S AN
TOP_SECTION, BOTTOM SECTION

K\CLIENTS\HALF THE BATTLE\HTB25086CSG - CLIFF ST GEOTECH SURVEY PWSA\CADD\PRODUCTION\25086DTIP-TAP-IN-PLAN.DWG-TIP DETAILS

REQUIRED TO BE THE SAME MATERIAL REQUIRED TO BE THE SAME MATERIAL /A PROFESSIONALANA
AND_COVER LEONARD J. WHITE .
GASKETED CAP METHOD GASKETED PLUG METHOD 4’ Minimum PIttSbur h
Trench Width JENGIORER] /) g
- SIZE EXTENSION | TOP SECTION & COVER BOTTOM SECTION TOTAL E0g1256
Finished Grade B £ N
[ e ] NO. |RANGE — A[ NO. | WEIGHT | DIM. B| NO. | WEIGHT | DIM. C | WEIGHT AT 2anES Water & Sewer
EXISTING LATERAL === H:*T Existing Water Main ﬁM:\H:H\:H\: 2 24" — 39”| 9 19.6 18 2 14.1 23.0 32.7
12 Iy L Authority
_— IS 0\ HALF THE BATTLE
— — 700 RIVER AVENUE
: I coporation stop N & 11 PITTSBURGH, PA 15212
~— — --\A’ = = WATER & SEWER SERVICE TAP—IN
\_s.s. CLAMP SECTION A—A
SEAL JOINT NOTES
NOTE: : ” CLIFF STREET
CLAMPED CAP METHOD 1. PWSA WILL MAKE THE ACTUAL TAP. 1. OSIERXIL’CPERC?\E)EXD SI-%-lQAULlA_\L.BE BINGHAM & TAYLOR BUFFALO STYLE (3 OLD STYLE), No. 4930 PREPARED BY: 1 71 7 1 71 9 CLIFF STREET
2. EXCAVATION AND SHORING REQUIRED AS PER CURRENT OSHA STANDARDS. . -
2 RO MRCE T Poues KU Resources, Inc
. . . .
22 South Linden Street PITTSBURGH, PA 1 521 9
LATERAL BULKHEAD R E V IS 10 N S The Pittsburgh Water and Sewer Authority R_E V IS 10 N S The Pittsburgh Water and Sewer Authority Duquesne, PA 15110
PITTSBURGH WATER P llé Trench Requirements For P llé " . 213'269'9331 £
PG H a o EDITED BY: LRC | CHECKED BY: RDH | APPROVED BY: BKK STANDARD DETAIL ID 1", 1-1/2 " And 2" Water Service Tap 3" Curb Service Box www.kuresources.com .469.9336 fax
Pi h Pi h " ,
APPROVED DATE: 04/28/2023 NOT TO SCALE LTPC ittsburg ittsburg PLAN SCALE: 1" =10
Approved by: Water & Sewer Scale: N.T.S. Supplemental Approved by: Water & Sewer Scale: N.T.S. Supplemental CALL BEFORE YOU DIG! KU DESIGN TICKET# ACCESSION NO.
Authority Detail Drowing: WS - C Authonty Detail Drawing: WCB - 1 ;Eglnés;giglé7L£¥¥)§%§ELR§;:S%Z?:§g(nsewccglgfs‘ggzs::zucnorq PHASE AND 10 WORKING DAYS IN DATE: MARCH 2025 SHEET
SERIAL # 20251361665 REV 1:
: 2 OF
PENNSYLVANIA ACT 187 (1996) NOTIF!CATION OF EXCAVATORS, DESIGNERS, OR ANY PERSON REV 2- O 3 CASE NO_
PENNSVLVANIA ONE GALL SYSTEM ING, AT 1-B00.245.1776 BEFORE AN DISTURBANCE, 1T+ CALE REV 3:
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| PROJECT NUMBER

03/10/2025 | CAD FILE NUMBER 25086DTIP

| DRAWN BY DTW
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g / ) ]
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urb Box 4—4 , g E Service Line 3 (PEXa only)
H (¢] = o
,‘1‘[ £ 5 £ Tracer Wire
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s L2} s
S| Corporation Stop; _o| Curb Stop
PWSA Approved | Blocking Support +
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Every 5 LF (PEXa Only)
lL——OQutlet — Approved FPWSA Approved
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Per ASSE No. 1024 Undisturbed Earth (Typ.)
Moin "Bl Valve = SECTION — 1” AND 1—1/2" INSTALLATION STREET MAIN
w/ Paddlock Wings A8
PWSA e
Approved 3|8
Meter 0| . o
_| (Size Varies) L 2 (,5) 5
@ >
[ ] 23 Curb Line rb B 2 Finished
o 0X o
22 etail WCB-1 = Grade
} i &3 Roadway _\ Sidewalk —y e &
s|a \ A A A
2 (2]
. . o< 4 .
Inlet Connection Outlet Connection <+ 3 2’ Excess
1" Flared Copper 1" Flared Copper ) Tracer Wire &
Fitting Required 18" — 20 Fitting Required 8 s| S tos (PEXa only) 8
£ | or PEXa Tube Per £
= «': ] Tracer Wire =
n__J . ' E'; in (PEXa only) .°|
g.-g k 1 - Corporation Stop; Curb Stop
i i Blocking S t
NONO@K OCRIC VORI s Directed '~ 24" min. (or as directed
86%00%86%6 S QO S QO 0 Oogg %OOOoQ% ’ %LExlsﬂngu‘ THE PITTSBURGH WATER & SEWER AUTHORITY APPROVAL BLOCK
OCR @N) 0 o Service Line
%OQ? @0%00000806%0008 & 0008806% OOOO(%OO%%OQOOO To be completed by the Applicant and provided on each sheet within the plan set:
Q O % 5 ) ) g)OOO %Q 0 % Connect to Existing Line
O o200 %OQOOO%O %O%O ~ ¢ A(,zsoHéN . Xﬂmcmg (Check all that apply)
Approved Zggregote AGND Stan X __ NEW WATER CONNECTION(S)
Mini ” . . PWSA Approved NEW SEWER CONNECTION(S)
inimum 1" Service Line Solid Masoan Support on
Water Main Undisturbed Earth (Typ.) REUSE EXISTING WATER CONNECTION(S)
" " X__ REUSE EXISTING SEWER CONNECTION(S)
SECTION — 1" AND 1—1/2" INSTALLATION SIDEWALK MAIN TERMINATE EXISTING WATER CONNECTION(S)
NOTES: X__ TERMINATE EXISTING SEWER CONNECTION(S)
1. ONLY ONE PWSA METER WILL BE INSTALLED PER EACH SERVICE TAP.
2. DOMESTIC SERVICE IS 1” MIN. FROM PWSA MAIN TO METER. — PRIVATE CONSTRUCTION OF PUBLIC FACILITIES
3. INSTALL PEXA PIPE AND TRACER WIRE PER SPECIFICATION 02515 — WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS.
4. POLYWRAP ALL METALLIC PIPE, FITTINGS AND VALVES. To be completed by the PWSA:
R E V 18 10 N S PG }l o The Pittsburgh Water and Sewer Authority R E VIS IO N S PG }l o The Pittsburgh Water and Sewer Authority (Required for ALL approvals)
é Residential Domestic Service é Water Service Line
External Setting 5/8" - 1" Meter 1" And 1-1/2 " Domestic / Fire
Pittsburgh Pittsburgh New Installation
Approved by: Water & Sewer Scale: N.T.S. Supplemental Approved by: Water & Sewer Scale: N.T.S. Supplemental REVIEWER, DEPT. OF ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION
Authority Detail Drawing: WS - 5 M P R Authority Detail Drawing: WS - 5N T

KA\CLIENTS\HALF THE BATTLE\HTB25086CSG - CLIFF ST GEOTECH SURVEY PWSA\CADD\PRODUCTION\25086DTIP-TAP-IN-PLAN.DWG-TIP DETAILS 2

SENIOR PROJECT MANAGER, DEPT. OF ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION

DIRECTOR OF OPERATIONS

(Required for "Private Construction of Public Facilities" ONLY))

DIRECTOR, DEPT. OF ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION

PWSA PROJECT NUMBER _TAP-345-0425

TAP C RECORD NUMBER

The PWSA approval was based on information provided by others under the assumption that this
information was accurate and complete. Please refer to the PWSA Developer's Manual for

detailed information on the regulations and procedures for obtaining water and sewer service.
PROFESSIONAL

—. PGH{O

R ] Pittsburgh
S Water & Sewer
Authority

HALF THE BATTLE
700 RIVER AVENUE

PITTSBURGH, PA 15212
WATER & SEWER SERVICE TAP—IN

Q\\\\NEAZ/

REGISTERED

&

3

/.

CLIFF STREET

PREPARED BY: 1717-1719 CLIFF STREET
52 St Lincon Siras: PITTSBURGH, PA 15219
Duquesne, PA 15110

412.469.9331
www.kuresources.com 412.469.9336 fax

PLAN SCALE: 1" =10'

CALL BEFORE YOU DIG! KU DESIGN TICKET# ACCESS'ON NO
PENNS LYANA LA REQUIRES 5 WORKING NOTICE CONSTRLCTION PHASE AND 10 WORKING DAYS N DATE: MARCH 2025 SHEET
SERIAL # 20251361665 REV 1: 30F 3
PENNSYLVANIA ACT 187 (1996) NOTIFICATION OF EXCAVATORS, DESIGNERS, OR ANY PERSON REV 2- CASE NO_
PREPARING TO DISTURB THE EARTH'S SURFACE ANYWHERE IN THE COMMONWEALTH, CALL REV 3.
PENNSYLVANIA ONE CALL SYSTEM, INC. AT 1-800-242-1776 BEFORE ANY DISTURBANCE. -




5150 Penn Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15224
412.345.1999
A2.1
ﬂ o % www.citystudiopgh.com
@ 2 2 COPYRIGHT 2023 citySTUDIO, LLC
All Rights Reserved. This drawing is an instrument of
' " 15'- 11" service, and is the property of citySTUDIO, and may
1= not be reproduced or disclosed to third parties or any
14'-8" 5 o 14" - 8" & portion thereof without written authorization. Use of this
" o S 8 v "_@an v_qn _an _an _an vy drawing for any project or owner other than the ones
KA A A i A Sl -6 V-2 B2 B A2 B3 10 listed below, is expressly prohibited without written
9'-6" @ @ <4> @ @ <4r> authorization.
kd L  — F——1F——1F—1 ‘ e ] s 1 e
Fad
F UNIT 1
) 1,014 SF - 210
—C|> - 110 Eo 3 BEDROOMS/1.5 BATHROOMS ? LIVING ROOM - o~
o DECK i 6 h UNIT 2 Eo g
5" 109 1,122 SF 2 W = O 15
T@ 3"f2§--ﬁz - 10" LIVING ROOM 3 BEDROOMS/2 BATHROOMS Q o § p g z
r - 3 % Sa
* = = O&z
32" x 80" o O p OO
w c =5
: I-IJ =2 3Fx3
o X 2522
] TS =
J 108 7 209 ! J— o T S
K DINING ROOM . o DINING ROOM x 7))
[o0] _I
QT . D
m ‘ N Z
[h'd
. z o .
@) L J U Z
—, 2 LD & - § o
© © 1 = AN
] S 107 — S 5 < | W©
< x b KITCHEN 5 © | ! OO o O B
i o 00 ' ' i IL O S«
~ © T 208 F | g o
1110 106A o OO NIE KITCHEN - o
O@ x L 40— 303 -6 o : (2120 <0% | O S g
'CI, < L < 9 L9 48780 N . I Z - o)
i\ ok & 9-2 . O\ 2 o i ST g
L 4-0 3-0" 3-6 I N~ =
(ar) ) LI : E = F
N 106 A" - —/ > ' =
BEDROOM A @ i 207 = : LLI
5 0 BEDROOM 5 N ™ 7
R 30" x 80" o
T 5 ? / ' " V - 0O" R
) ) 105 | ——q -2 5-0 316 F ; N
5 5 30" x 80" BATHROOM - N T 5
A2 2 ™ ™ ‘ A2.2 A2.2 K =C.> OIS 1) A2.2 - o
- § \NV » g > w <
- - R
: ° O e .. W 29
< :o@ 30" x 80" —— Stairs: 14 Risers at 7" H. and 13 o@ &; Q[ . Stairs: 14 Risers at 7" H. and 13 Y s
=3 1 103 <? Treads at 10" +1" Nosing. Min. 80" % ew o o 205 2 Treads at 10" +1" Nosing. Min. 80 Ww A
@ LAUNDRY/ Head Height Available 2 T BATHROOM— | \pg 2 Head Height Available < ==
104 @ MECH. CL | 0B
\E BEDROOM _ | s2xer \ m /N _ « %}
—STAIRS 206
WH .
e /'LZ' I { D 12 D "LDROO -0 il per 2018 IRC R311.7.8
N — (18) : T : o = 6'-0 /- 420" 4 PR Handrail per 2018 .7.8. DRAWN NC
) 24" X 80" ‘ — 101A 1= Handrail per 2018 IRC R311.7.8. ‘ -
E 103A CL 104A CL Q ?? cL | g e 202A — CHECKED RE
. : ' © 24 %80 - @ upP ] oL 23(|5_A 80"
. k T 101 ENTRY 1 —_— C . MECH. (27 o
1-6 28" X 80" 0 | — 201 ENTRY -6 ‘ e 48" x 80| E;
@ L 6 7% 48" x 80" ;4 - 10 W D e
102 201A 24";(30" ] ?ll
BEDROOM CL — ‘ .
— ARCHITECT:
: ] s ! L= Milton Ogot, ARCHITECT
i 2.0y 36 I \ / X 320 Anthon Drive
= 4 \ . Pittsburgh, PA
202 (23) 203 - -
100 PORCH BELROOM 555 BATHROOM /\ 5J 412-519-2897
ih (s )
|
V ~__ 10
B0 g2 -0 A"
| T 9'-1
s ‘ Stairs: 1 Risers at 7" H. @ @ @ ‘
9 - 4" 2-8" 4 11'-6" 3-8 -0t 3‘ &
- 12' - 5"
25'-5 —
1
A2.1 A2.1
@ Proposed First Floor Plan @ ProE')ose'd ?econd Floor Plan
1/4" = 1'-0" 1/4"=1'-0
1717 CLIFF ST.
‘ \ I | I
Proposed Floor Plans




PIN: 0009M00099000A00

March 17, 2025
|:| Municipalities :' Parcels
0 0.01 0.01

Streets Allegheny County 2012; 2010 Imagery

0 0.01

Data displayed on this map is for informational purposes only. It is not survey
2020




RIDGEWAY STREET - 60' R/W - UNOPENED

’ N 62°37'40" E

— - _— e — — — Q-
| 20.00' |
N/F ‘ N/F ‘ ‘
CITY OF CITY OF
PITTSBURGH PITTSBURGH
| | TX1D.9-M-98  TXI.D.9-M-99 |
| LOT 204 ‘L LOT 203 LOT 202 Lor 201 LOT|ZOO
LOT 202
COOK & CASSET| PLAN OF LOTS
PBY 1 |PG 34
~985
N 62°37'40" E
o ge0- —t — T 20.00'
I l ‘ 993 . ‘ N ‘
9 < 5w
— — < W >
<
\ m -~ N (@]
$62°37'40" W 225 |i° B«
— 239 |- %5 o
' Loy T f£4s8
oy 20.00 EI 8 IS §|_‘<20
FOST 996 2o S%sa
SxS L=Z5
N BF@ 28545
, - © o zs So
o EX. O = 0% X
ANGLE o -8 T SEgar
IRON 7 ol =5/ o
(=) S w <=
ol d 995 R 3D Z
9 ~ ] B >
N/F - 999 ~ —-
CITY OF w g\] '_ |
PITTSBURGH - :""‘77 AN ~N ‘ /N ‘
[ i
TX 1.D. 9-M-96 _ IR G T N
o Il | w )
99 /§ 8 N £ N\ l=
. ) [=)
9 P w 8 (7] ’d ‘ SN
> = o
1000 ol =5 = |~
- Zrx \ ‘ N
~ ihs I~
~ | N =m
N Lo Sw
| 1001 ~ SF ; ) ‘ L
oE
T ) % 1
Z209%a é \ /
w > — <
= o . N \
2, zx Q%= | ¥ existve House
o T 229 ‘ No. 1721
Y = 3= o
5> Lo
¢ 22 - |
| el LB
= o S ‘EJ
& Sk
-
20.00' 20.00' 20.00' \
I —— -] 0 ”
— = 7.64
L] N 62°37'40" E| 60.00' |
— ocv CONCRETE S
CONCRETE SIDEWALK 001 CONCRETE SIDEWALK
| (|
CONCRETE CURE ﬁ wv
UNKNOWN
VALVE
1003
Sa Sa Sa Sa Sa
1
_ CLIFF STREET - 50' R/W
R -
(=)
© R
- CONCRETE CURB
20' 0 20' 40'
SCALE 1"=20'
NOTES:

1. The underground utilities shown hereon have not been physically located by the surveyor, however, the information was obtained from existing
plans And PA One Call paint markings. KU Resources Inc., makes no guarantee that the underground utilities shown comprise all such utilities in the
area, either in service or abandoned. The PA One Call noted upon this plan may be ignored by the utility or result in an incomplete response
therefore KU Resources Inc., does not warrant that the underground utilities shown are a complete and full representation of existing utilities in the
survey area, or are shown in the exact location indicated although they are shown as accurately as possible from the information available.

Basis of Elevation is NAVD 88 - Geoid 18.

Property lines shown hereon are on NAD 83, South Planes, South Zone, U.S. Foot.

Survey is based on field work performed in September 2021 and limited deed research. It is subject to the findings of an in depth title search.
Property is subject to all prior conveyances, easements, reservations, and conditions recited in all prior conveyances.
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